
Auction Notice

Basic Details

Auction Notice No. FASX20246146

Initiator Kaira District Cooperative Milk Producers' Union Ltd.

Auction Title Forward Auction Scrap(Used Items)

Auction Date December 10, 2024, Tuesday

Product Category Scrap(Used Item) Bidding Rate Ex - Factory

 
Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) / Security Deposit (SD) / Transaction Charges (TC)

EMD Payable To NCDFI Escrow Account Invoice Payment Directly to Seller

Security Deposit Rs. 2,50,000 SD Payable To Seller

Initiator EMD Amount NA Bidder EMD Amount 0.5% of bid value

TC From Bidder TC in % 0.4% excluding GST

 
Auction Duration

Initial Duration of eAuction 15 Minutes

Bid Extension 3 Extensions of 5 minutes each

 
Critical Dates

Bid Validity January 10, 2025, Friday 20:00

 
Auction Products

Auction Time Location Offered Qty Min Qty Bidding Unit Incremental Value in (₹)

General Production Scrap/Garbage(Other than Plastic)

11:30 Anand & Kapdivav 20,000 Kg NA Kg 0.01

11:45 Mogar & Kanjari 30,000 Kg NA Kg 0.01

12:00 Khatraj 20,000 Kg NA Kg 0.01

Glass Bottle Scrap

12:15 Gujarat (Multiple) 8,000 Kg NA Kg 0.01

Aluminium

12:30 Gujarat (Multiple) 1,500 Kg NA Kg 0.01

Card Board Cones (Bambu)

12:45 Gujarat (Multiple) 30,000 Kg NA Kg 0.01

Corru,Boxes - CBX (All Type)

13:00 Anand, Kanjari & Kapdivav Plant 1,60,000 Kg NA Kg 0.01

13:15 Mogar & Khatraj 1,00,000 Kg NA Kg 0.01

Damaged Carton / Paper Board

13:30 Gujarat (Multiple) 30,000 Kg NA Kg 0.01

Jeep/Lorry & Other Small Tires

13:45 Gujarat (Multiple) 35 Nos NA Nos 0.01



M.S Scrap

14:00 Gujarat (Multiple) 1,25,000 Kg NA Kg 0.01

Parchment Paper

14:15 Gujarat (Multiple) 300 Kg NA Kg 0.01

Putha & Roll drum

14:30 Gujarat (Multiple) 50 Nos NA Nos 0.01

S.S Scrap ( All Type)

14:45 Gujarat (Multiple) 5,600 Kg NA Kg 0.01

Wooden

15:00 Gujarat (Multiple) 55,000 Kg NA Kg 0.01

Thermocol

15:15 Gujarat (Multiple) 12,000 Kg NA Kg 0.01

Scrap Tins (All Types pressed)

15:30 Gujarat (Multiple) 18,000 Kg NA Kg 0.01

Chair(All types)

15:45 Gujarat (Multiple) 2,000 Kg NA Kg 0.01

Puff Panel

16:00 Gujarat (Multiple) 1,000 Kg NA Kg 0.01

UHT Sleeve (All Types)

16:15 Khatraj 15,000 Kg NA Kg 0.01

Alluminium Foil Scrap (All Type)

16:30 Gujarat (Multiple) 4,000 Kg NA Kg 0.01

RUBBER

16:45 Gujarat (Multiple) 15,000 Kg NA Kg 0.01

 
Additional Notes

Above given quantity is approximate which may vary, Winner has to lift entire lot during the contract period for respective items.1. 
Bidders need to quote Ex-Dairy rate in Rs./Unit /Rs / kg mentioned above Exclusive of applicable GST and other taxes.2. 
If the actual quantity vary +/-20% of the bidded quantity in such cases no additional invoice/refund shall be done in the transaction 
charges.

3. 

'0.1% TDS u/s 194 (O) will be deducted from seller's EMD on projected trade value at the time of issuance of Bid Evaluation 
Result.

4. 

Contract period: Contract period: 01.01.2025 to 30.06.2025 5. 
SD Amount: Rs.2.50 lakh & it should remain with Kaira(Amul) till end of the contract period : 30.06.2025.6. 

Contractor must make arrangement to lift scrap & clean the scrap area allotted to them on regular basis & as per instruction from respective 
store/scrap In Charge of Kaira Union. If any contactor violet the terms then Kaira union will forfeit their Rs. 2.50 Lakh deposit & also 
impose suitable penalty.

 
Auction Documents

Notes Notes

Terms & Conditions Terms & Conditions

 
Help Desk

https://services.ncdfiemarket.com:9186/Fileviewer/AleARbXUALsMkQBsVRmw6Q..
https://services.ncdfiemarket.com:9186/Fileviewer/KTXziPz3BiBa7_4nXphE-w..


Telephone +91-2692-288388 Email news@ncdfiemarket.com Web www.NCDFIeMarket.com App  

https://www.ncdfiemarket.com
https://play.google.com/store/apps/details?id=com.ncdfiemarket.emarketinfo
https://apps.apple.com/in/app/ncdfi-emarket/id6448269415

